

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ABAN-074 Version: 1 Name: Abandonment in Craighead Technology Park

Type: Abandonment Status: Passed

File created: 4/30/2013 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 11/2/1992

Title: Craighead Technology Park

Sponsors:

Indexes: Abandonment, Abandonment

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 2437

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Craighead Technology Park

Name of area: Craighead Technology Park

Description of property to be abandoned: In the Craighead Technology Park, the North 100 feet of the South 190 feet of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 29, Township 14 North, Range 5 East, less and except the West 75 feet thereof and less and except the East 50 feet thereof

No record of who requested abandonment.

No record of a public hearing being held.

The ordinance was filed in the Circuit Clerk's Office on May 18, 2009, in Book 796 Page 743.

Attachment included is:

Ordinance 2437